
EDGAR WARREN WILLIAMS

DERKE YMAGINYNGSDERKE YMAGINYNGS
f o r   f l u t e   a l o n e

2011

to Shuko Watanabe

and

Byron Petty

info@edgarwarrenwilliams.com
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PROGRAM NOTES

Edgar Warren Williams    Derke Ymaginyngs (2011) 

1. Compassyng
2. Chirkyng
3. Contek
4. Menace
5. Drede

        

1996

…Ther saugh I first the derke ymaginyng

Of Felonye, and al the compassyng:

The Crueel Ire, reed as any gleede;

The pykepurs, and eek the pale Drede;

The smylere with the knyf under the cloke;

The shepne brennynge with the blake smoke; 2000

The tresoun of the mordrynge in the bedde;

The open werre, with woundes al bibledde;

Contek, with blody knyf and sharp manace.

Al ful of chirkyng was that sory place.          2004

—Geoffrey Chaucer, from The Canterbury Tales

derke ymaginyng: malicious plotting

1996 Felonye: wickedness        compassyng: scheming

gleede: glowing coal

pikepurse: thief        eek: also        Drede: Fear

2000 …shepne…: The  stable burning with black smoke

mordrynge: murder

werre: war         woundes al bibledde: with boodied wounds

Contek: strife

2004 chirkyng: groaning        sory: wretched



PERFORMANCE NOTESPERFORMANCE NOTES

 =  no vibrato

  = very slow vibrato

 = normal vibrato

  = very fast vibrato

 = moving gradually from no vibrato to very fast vibrato, etc.

 = a tone that is half air (“colored white noise”)

 = full tone

 = mostly air

 = “pop” tongue

DURATION:DURATION:  11 minutes
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q= ca. 48 (little to no vibrato throughout)

f
(trem. accel.)

mf f mp p

pp mf pp f

mf pp mf ff mf

f pp p ppp

ppp (trem. rall)
mf f ff

ppp
mf

ppp
mf

ppp mp ppp

mf p dolce
mf marcato

f ff

p dolce pp dolce p

rall. 

7

4

8

4

7

4

7

4

6

4

8

4

8

4

10

4

9

4

9

4

6

4

7

8

9

4

9

4

6

4

7

4

7

4

8

4

17

8

7

4

8

4

8

4

7

4

3 3

         2. 

3

3 3 3 3

3

[breath accents] 3

3

3

3 3

3

3 3

3

3

[3:50]3

WILLIAMS:  derke ymaginyngs2



© Copyright Edgar Warren Williams, 2011. info@edgarwarrenwilliams.com

f p p f p f
p f

x= ca. 384 (umhurried)
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f p f sub. p f p sub.
f

Obsessive, precise  q=66 (or a bit faster)
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